Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Mar 5, 2018
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
XMLR040G2P05
Pressure sensors XMLR 40bar - G 1/4 -
24VDC - 2xPNP - M12
Main
Range of product OsiSense XM
Product or component
type
Electronic pressure sensors
Pressure sensor type Pressure transmitter
Pressure switch type of
operation
Pressure switch with 2 switching outputs
Device short name XMLR
Pressure sensor size 40 bar
580 psi
Maximum permissible
accidental pressure
150 bar
2175 psi
15 MPa
Destruction pressure 150 bar
2175 psi
15 MPa
Controlled fluid Fresh water (0...80 °C)
Air (-20...80 °C)
Hydraulic oil (-20...80 °C)
Refrigeration fluid (-20...80 °C)
Fluid connection type G 1/4 (female) conforming to DIN 3852-Y
[Us] rated supply volt-
age
24 V DC SELV, voltage limits: 17...33 V
Complementary
Current consumption <= 50 mA
Electrical connection 4 pins M12 male connector
Type of output signal Discrete
Discrete output type Solid state PNP, 2 NO/NC programmable
Maximum switching current 250 mA
Contacts type and composition 2 NO/NC programmable
Scale type Fixed differential
Voltage drop <= 2 V
Adjustable range of switching point on rising pres-
sure
3.2...40 bar
46.4...580 psi
0.32...4 MPa
Adjustable range of switching point on falling pres-
sure
2...38.8 bar
29...563 psi
0.2...3.88 MPa
Minimum differential travel 1.2 bar
17.4 psi
120 kPa
Materials in contact with fluid Ceramic
Fluorocarbon FKM (Viton)
316L stainless steel
Front material Polyester
Housing material Polyacrylamide
316L stainless steel
Operating position Any position, but disposals can falsified the measurement in case of upside down
mounting
Protection type Overload protection
Overvoltage protection
Reverse polarity
Short-circuit protection
Response time on output <= 5 ms for discrete output
2
Switching output time delay 0...50 s in steps of 1 second
Display type 4 digits 7 segments
Local signalling 2 LEDs yellow for light ON when switch is actuated
Display response time type Fast 50 ms
Normal 200 ms
Slow 600 ms
Delay first up <= 300 ms
Overall accuracy <= 1 % of the measuring range
Measurement accuracy on switching output <= 0.6 % of the measuring range
Repeat accuracy <= 0.2 % of the measuring range
Drift of the sensitivity +/- 0.03 % of measuring range/°C
Drift of the zero point +/- 0.1 % of measuring range/°C
Display accuracy <= 1 % of the measuring range
Mechanical durability >= 10000000 cycles
Depth 42 mm
Height 93 mm
Width 41 mm
Product weight 0.19 kg
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 0.5 kV DC
Electromagnetic compatibility Susceptibility to electromagnetic fields - test level 10 V/m (80...2000 MHz) con-
forming to EN/IEC 61000-4-3
Immunity to conducted RF disturbances - test level 10 V (0.15...80 MHz) con-
forming to EN/IEC 61000-4-6
Surge immunity test - test level 1 kV conforming to EN/IEC 61000-4-5
Electrical fast transient/burst immunity test - test level 2 kV conforming to EN/IEC
61000-4-4
Electrostatic discharge immunity test - test level 8 kV air, 4 kV contact conforming
to EN/IEC 61000-4-2
Environment
Marking CE
Product certifications CULus
EAC
Standards UL 61010-1
EN/IEC 61326-2-3
Ambient air temperature for operation -20...80 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...80 °C
IP degree of protection IP65 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
IP67 conforming to EN/IEC 60529
Vibration resistance 20 gn (f = 10...2000 Hz) conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-6
Shock resistance 50 gn conforming to EN/IEC 60068-2-27
Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Not Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant - since 1351 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
3
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
XMLR040G2P05
Dimensions
(1) Fluid entry: G 1/4 A female
4
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
XMLR040G2P05
Connections and Schema
Connector Wiring
5
Product data sheet
Performance Curves
XMLR040G2P05
Switching Output Description. Hysteresis Mode
The hysteresis switching mode is typically used for the “pumping and/or emptying applications”.
X : Time
Y : Pressure
(1) Output
NP : Nominal Pressure
SP : Set point (adjustable from 8 % to 100 % NP)
rP : Reset point (adjustable from 5 % to 97 % NP)
Switching Output Description. Window Mode
The window switching mode is typically used for the “pressure regulation applications”
X : Time
Y : Pressure
(1) Output
NP : Nominal pressure
FH : High switching point (adjustable from 8 % to 100 % NP)
FL : Low switching point (adjustable from 5 % to 97 % NP)
Switching Output Description. Time Delay
The Time Delay is typically used to filter out the fast pressure transients.
The output only switches after a time “dS” and “dr” adjustable from 0 to 50 seconds.
6
X : Time
Y : Pressure
(1) Output
SP : Set point
rP : Reset point
dS : Time delay on the set point
dr : Time delay on the reset point
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for telemecanique manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
9007CO54B2  9007B3  9007F4  9007FA2  AC118  XCSL784B3  XCSTE5513  XZCP0266L5  XZCPV1965L5  ZCKE67  ZCPED44
XZCPV1041L5  XZCP29P12L2  XUZASW006  XUY40324  XUX9APBNT16  XCSPA793  XCSDMP700L01M12  XCSB703  XCSA703
ZCKY49  VM1NNO  XUB9BPANL2  XS7G12NA140  ZCKE675  XS506BSCAL01M12  XUFZ920  XCMD2110L5  XMLG010D21
XUM9ANCNM8  XU2S18PP340DR  XCSPR553  XCMN21F0L1  9007C52G  XSDH407339H7  9007C54F  XCSMP79L2  ZCKD08  XC1ZP4
XS7C4A1MPG13  XS918R4PAM12  ZCKY31  XCKP2545P16  XUB9BPBNL2  XCSDMP7005  XCSDMP50010  XY2CE1A290
XCMD2111L1  XMLP010BC71V  XS208BLPAL2